6:10 P.M. : Round Table Presentations 710 PM.

Main Floor Hutchinson-Lahman Travel Award
Numbers preceding names correspond to table location Winner Presentations

SRM 686: Qualitative Case Study Research Prosperity Room R E s E a R C H
SRM 700: Advanced Research Methods

) ‘ , Cindy Wesley, Ph.D.
1. Sara Bill Educational Studies Interim Associate Provost and Dean
Revealing a Diverse Spectrum: A Case Study of a Culturally Graduate School and International Admissions EWE N D N @
Responsive Teaching Committee

2. Jeffrey Carter Applied Statistics and Research Methods
Reasons for Women Choosz’ng to Remain in or Leave STEM
Educations and Professions

3. Chris DeRemer Educational Studies Dec. I 0, 20 I 9

“It Doesn’t Matter Who Sees Them”: A Case Study of an

Effective White Educator Working in a Multicultural Y o
Urban High School 4 7 . 30 P- M .

CAMPUS COMMONS
SPONSORED BY THE GRADUATE SCHOOL AND INTERNATIONAL ADMISSIONS

4. Kathryn McClintock Educational Studies
Breaking the Cycle

5. Alexis Hauck Counselor Education and Supervision

Relationship Between Adult Attachment and Well-Being
Amongst Counselor Educators

Poster Presentation Map | Multipurpose Room
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RESEARCH

ENIINE;

The following courses will be presenting their research during Research Evening:
CH 612: Statistical Applications in Public Health
HESA 761: Scholarly Writing for Scholars/Leaders

SRM 600:
SRM 610:
SRM 660:
SRM 665:
SRM 680:
SRM 686:
SRM 687:
SRM 688:
SRM 700:
SRM 689:
SRM 797:

Introduction to Graduate Research
Statistical Methods 111

Mixed Methods Research

Data Analysis for Decision-Making
Introduction to Qualitative Research
Qualitative Case Study Research
Narrative Inquiry

Writing Qualitative Research
Advanced Research Methods
Internship Credit

Doctoral Proposal Research

Faculty Sponsors
Danielle Brittain, Susan Hutchinson, Andrea James, Maria Lahman, Randy
Larkins, Carissa Reddick, Tamara Yakaboski and Han Yu.

All presentations will be located in the Campus Commons rooms 2200, 2201,
2204, 2300, the Multipurpose room, the Prosperity room and the main floor
area. Refreshments will be available in the multipurpose room.

4 P.M. : Oral Presentations
Room 2201

Courtney Long Music Performance
Relating Three Schubert Lieder: Structural Motive
and Narrative

SRM 686: Qualitative Case Study Research

Tatum Monaghan Educational Studies
State Mandated Testing’s Influence on Teacher Self-Reported
Well Being: A Case Study

Amy Nelson Educational Studies
A Culturally and Linguistically Diverse Parent’s Perceptions
of the Special Education Process: A Case Study

Room 2200
SRM 665: Data Analysis for Decision-Making

Symposium.:

Paula Bernander, James Hodges, Curtis Hope Hill, Dylan
Kriescher, Michael Oduro and Jenni Santopietro

Applied Statistics and Research Methods, Educational
Psychology, Counselor Education and Supervision

Project Management for Data-informed Decision-making

4 P.M. : Poster Presentations

Multipurpose Room
Numbers preceding names correspond to poster location

SRM 600: Introduction to Graduate Research
SRM 610: Statistical Methods |l

SRM 660: Mixed Methods Research

SRM 680: Introduction to Qualitative Research
SRM 700: Advanced Research Methods

1. Bianca Avila, Beth Stover and John Sylvester

Applied Statistics and Research Methods

Kate Pettersen Higher Education & Student Affairs Leadership
Undergraduate Student Experiences with Advising:

A Qualitative Study

2. Emily Bach Counseling Psychology

Kristy Coventry, Morgan McMahon and Sydnie Rock
Clinical Mental Health Counseling

The Impact of Instagram Use on Body Image

and Self-Esteem

3. Jess Hamilton, Lindsey Koehn, Samuel Pennington
and Justine Wright Audiology

Analyzing the Effects of University Mental Health Services
on Graduate Assistants

4. Jessie Hope, Craig Kilgore, Maggie McMahon

and Danielle Pacheco

Higher Education & Student Affairs Leadership

An Exploratory Study of the Student Affairs Landscape

5. Zaozao Huang Special Education

Stephen Parziale Applied Statistics and Research Methods
Audrey Tocco Educational Psychology

Xun Yu Technology, Innovation and Pedagogy

The Dynamics 0f Ursus Americanus Migration in Response
to Colorado Forest Fires

6. Holden Hose and Amy Switzer Special Education
Callie King Counseling Psychology

Erin Wachter Technology, Innovation and Pedagogy
Teachers’ Perceptions of Engagement, Independence, and
Learner Satisfaction in Inclusive Classroom Settings that
Utilize Assistive Technology



Multipurpose Room
Numbers preceding names correspond to poster location

SRM 600: Introduction to Graduate Research
SRM 610: Statistical Methods Il

SRM 660: Mixed Methods Research

SRM 680: Introduction to Qualitative Research
SRM 700: Advanced Research Methods

1. Bianca Avila, Beth Stover and John Sylvester

Applied Statistics and Research Methods

Kate Pettersen Higher Education & Student Affairs Leadership
Undergraduate Student Experiences with Advising:

A Qualitative Study

2. Emily Bach Counseling Psychology

Kristy Coventry, Morgan McMahon and Sydnie Rock
Clinical Mental Health Counseling

The Impact of Instagram Use on Body Image

and Self-Esteem

3. Jess Hamilton, Lindsey Koehn, Samuel Pennington
and Justine Wright Audiology

Analyzing the Effects of University Mental Health Services
on Graduate Assistants

4. Jessie Hope, Craig Kilgore, Maggie McMahon

and Danielle Pacheco

Higher Education & Student Affairs Leadership

An Exploratory Study of the Student Affairs Landscape

5. Zaozao Huang Special Education

Stephen Parziale Applied Statistics and Research Methods
Audrey Tocco Educational Psychology

Xun Yu Technology, Innovation and Pedagogy

The Dynamics of Ursus Americanus Migration in Response
to Colorado Forest Fires

6. Holden Hose and Amy Switzer Special Education
Callie King Counseling Psychology

Erin Wachter Technology, Innovation and Pedagogy
Teachers’ Perceptions of Engagement, Independence, and
Learner Satisfaction in Inclusive Classroom Settings that
Utilize Assistive Technology

5 P.M. : Poster Presentations

Multipurpose Room
Numbers preceding names correspond to poster location

SRM 660: Mixed Methods Research
SRM 687: Narrative Inquiry
SRM 700: Advanced Research Methods

20. Paula Bernander Applied Statistics & Research Methods
Letha Mellman Technology Innovation and Pedagogy
Outdoor Recreation Behaviors and Health Status:

A Mixed-Methods Comparative Case Study of Northern
Colorado Undergraduates

21. May Alrawqi Applied Statistics & Research Methods

Mathematics Challenges Among Arabic Students in the US:

A Mixed Methods Proposal

22. Abdulrahman Alsayed & Abdullah Alshehri
Special Education

Developing Writing Skills for Learners with Writing
Difficulties by Applying Video Strategies

23. David E. Shimokawa
Sport and Exercise Science Sport Administration
Oral History Methodology for Family Research

24. Kady Barthelemy Counseling Psychology
A Longitudinal Look at First-generation Graduate
Students: Advanced Degrees and Familiar Challenge

25. Jeffrey Carter Applied Statistics and Research Methods
Women in STEM: A Mixed Methods Study of Experiences

26. Jeffrey Carter Applied Statistics and Research Methods
Exploring Critical Moments Influencing Women's Decisions
in their STEM Education and Career Choices with
Thematic Analysis

27. Gurusewak S. Khalsa Counseling Psychology
The Experiences of Mental Health Service Providers,
Working with Refugee Clients

28. Alisha M. Mikesell Applied Statistics & Research Methods

Narrative Family Research

29. Michelle N. Saltis and Claire Critchlow

Counselor Education and Supervision

Navigating Transitions Through Sand: Using Sandtray
to Explore Transitions and Identity Development in CITs

30. Rumpasri Sukonthaman Special Education
Experience in the field of Deaf education in Thailand:

A narrative research

31. Sibyl R. Cornel School Psychology
Grown up Too Fast: Parental Incarceration

of Graduate Students

32. Alexis Hauck Counselor Education and Supervision
Autoethnography: Are leaders born or made?

33. Troy Schuh
Hit Song Prediction with Spotify Data and Genre
Classification: A Machine Learning Approach

34. Matthew Koziol ASRM and Education Studies
Impact of School Finance Ballot Initiatives on Academic
Success: A District-Level Analysis Using Propensity Scores

35. Annabel Li
Meaning in Life in Elementary School Children
and Perceived Psychological Wellness

36. Lisa Mickelson School Psychology
University Students with ADHD:: Effectiveness of Therapy
and Coaching Services on Academic Outcomes

37. Thuy Phan Special Education
Parents’ Self-efficacy and Needs in Early Intervention

Services for Students with Visual impairments

38. Amanda Bevan Biological Education
Response of Bats and Nocturnal Food Webs
to Bark Beetle Outbreaks

39. Jehad Alnoaim Special Education
Classroom Rules Among General Education Elementary
Teachers

40. Becky De Oliveira Applied Statistics and Research Methods
Margaret L. Sebastian

Higher Education Student Affairs Leadership

Chris Tobari

Conquering Writers Block with Writing Groups:

Ideas for Motivation, Productivity & Inspiration

5:05 P.M. : Oral Presentations

Room 2201
SRM 660: Mixed Methods Research

Hadi Alamer Higher Education and Student Affairs Leadership
How Hearing and Speech Abilities Affect Children’s
Reading Skill

Angela Rockwell Applied Statistics and Research Methods
How do Institutional Researchers Respond to Vaguely
Worded Items on the US News Surveys

SRM 680: Introduction to Qualitative Research

Candice Pedroza School Psychology
Graduate Student’s Experience of Mentorship

Room 2200
SRM 680: Introduction to Qualitative Research

J. K. Hodges Applied Statistics and Research Methods
Kendyl Kelly and Lacey Staehs Office of Student Life
Qualitative Impact Assessment of the Office of Student
Organizations

Sami Alanazi Applied Statistics and Research Methods
Exam Anxiety Among Graduate Students

Guofeng Shen Special Education
Challenges and Inspirations: Perspectives from Experienced
Early Childhood Special Education Teachers

Lida Bentz, Stephanie Hurtt, Wesley Martsching and
Sarah Sparks Educational Mathematics

A Look At the Mathematical Knowledge for Teaching of
Fractions in a Pre-Service Elementary Education Course



5:25 P.M. : Round Table Presentations

Main Floor
Numbers preceding names correspond to table location

CH 612: Statistical Applications in Public Health

1. Leah Brunner

Public Health Communication

Utilization of Counseling Services Among UNC Students
Who Report Stress

1. Dani Diaz-Gilligan
Public Health Communication
Barriers to physical activity among UNC college students

2. Lauren Diebold

Public Health Communication

Feelings of Safety on Campus and Within the Greeley
Community Among Individuals Who Identify as Lesbian,
Gay, Bisexual and Heterosexual

2. Shannon Donovan

Public Health Communication

Comparing Rates of Smoking/Vaping Among UNC
Students with Perceived High Stress and Low Stress

3. Emily Ekart
Public Health Communication
Preventive Health Behaviors Among UNC College Students

3. Libby Harrington

Public Health Communication

Binge Drinking and Risky Behaviors Among College
Students at UNC

4. Norma Juarez
Academic Performance and Work Among Ethnic Groups
at UNC

4. Bernie Kopetzky

Public Health Communication

Comparing BMI Among Sorority and Non-sorority Female
Students at UNC

5. Shawn Walcott

Public Health Communication

Mental Health and Toxic Behaviors Among Cobabitating
College Couples

5:30 P.M. : Oral Presentations

Room 2204
SRM 680: Introduction to Qualitative Research

McKayla Gorman Counseling Psychology; Sean Kershaw
Counseling Psychology; Karen Schweihs Counselor Education
and Supervision; Adam Simonson Counseling Psychology
Understanding Stigma Among First-Year Students with
Trauma Histories: A Phenomenological Exploration

SRM 660: Mixed Methods

Maaly Younis

Educational Psychology

A Photo for Change: A Mixed Methods Study

of Using Photovoice to Foster Transformative Learning
in Pre-Service Teachers

Room 2300

Salaheddin Sharif, Nicholas Harman and Hanadi Alomari
Sports and Exercise Science and Applied Statistics

and Research Methods

The Effect of Creatine Supplementation on Doxorubicin
Induced Cyrotoxicity in Rats

Hend Aljobaily Applied Statistics and Research Methods
Nonparametric Approach to Multivariate Analysis of
Variance (MANOVA) Using Density-based Kernel Methods

6:05 P.M. : Oral Presentations

Room 2201
SRM: 660: Mixed Methods Research
SRM 686: Qualitative Case Study Research

Mario Yuzo Nieto Music Education
Rebirth of the Cool: A Community Responsive Framework
for Music Education

Alisha M Mikesell Applied Statistics & Research Methods
Exploring the Influence of the Quality of Doctor-Patient
Relationships on the Lived Experience of Women with
Polycystic Ovary Syndrome

Room 2200

Dannon Cox and Jessica Kirby Sports and Exercise Science
“I'm Not Your Average Senior Citizen”: Video Portraits of
Women in Sports

Room 2204
SRM 680: Introduction to Qualitative Research

Zachary McCarver & Danielle Wong

School of Sport and Exercise Science

Moral Motivation: Parents’ Perceptions of Morality in Youth
Ice Hockey

Brittany N. Manso

School of Sport and Exercise Science Social Psychology of Sport
and Physical Activity

Why Parents Enroll their Children in Extracurricular
Activities? Parental Perspectives.

Beth Stover Applied Statistics and Research Methods
Student Experiences of the Imposter Phenomenon:
A Qualitative Look at University Graduate Students

Room 2300

HESA 761: Scholarly Writing for Scholars/Leaders

Symposium.:

Asma Abdulrahman, Melissa Carlson, Phillis Duncan,
Jamie Fogg, Megan Friesen, Danny Jesus,

Garcia Ramos, Paige Johnsen, Stephen Loveless

and Marina Rodriguez

Higher Education and Student Affairs Leadership

Creativity in Graduate Education: Case Study of HESA 761

6:05 P.M. Poster Presentations

Multipurpose Room
Numbers preceding names correspond to poster location

SRM 600: Introduction to Graduate Research
SRM 660: Mixed Methods Research
SRM 700: Advanced Research Methods

17, 18, 19 Maaly Younis Educational Psychology

Does Visualization Lead the Road to Transformation?
Using Photovoice to Foster Pre-Service Teachers’
Transformative Learning: A Case Study

42. Catherine Linhardt and Sarah VanRensselaer
Educational Studies

Keeping Good Teachers: Induction Programs

for Novice Teachers

43. Morgan Bradford, Higher Education and Student Affairs
Leadership, Austin D. Hamilton, Applied Psychology and
Counselor Education, Jeremy Davis, Higher Education and
Student Affairs Leadership

Qualitative Inquiry: A Thrice Told Data Set

44, Idilio Moncivais Applied Statistics and Research Methods
Marketing Your Research

45. Zvi Murry Biological Science
Rac & the Creepy Crawlers of the eye

46. Becky De Oliveira Applied Statistics and Research Methods
Erin Datteri-Soboski

Higher Education and Student Affairs Leadership

The Impact of New Student Orientation on Sense

of Belonging in New First Time Students at the

University of Northern Colorado

47. Xiaoping Fan Sport and Exercise Science
Teachers Stories in Physical Education: Using Narrative
Methods to Understand Teacher Socialization



